
Agenda No. VI 1  

Page 1 of 2 

Township of West Milford 
Passaic County, New Jersey 

 

~ Resolution 2013 - 140 ~ 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF 

NEW JERSEY TO AMEND THE 2013 MUNICIPAL BUDGET AS INTRODUCED 

 
 WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2013 was approved on April 3, 2013; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget, 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Township of West 
Milford, Passaic County, that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2013 be made: 
 
               (Erik 
               (Hensley                        (                                           ( 
               (Erk                                (                                           ( 
RECORDED VOTE  AYES (Rosone  NAYS ( None  ABSTAIN ( None 
(Insert Last Name)             (Signorino                      (                                           ( 
                                                               (Horton                          (                                           ( 
 

 CURRENT FUND BUDGET FROM TO 

ANTICIPATED REVENUES   

6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:   

 
(A) Local Tax for Municipal Purpose Including Res. for Uncollected 
Taxes 

20,517,177.08  20,527,177.08  

 
TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES FOR SUPPORT OF 
MUNICIPAL BUDGET 

21,548,963.08  21,558,963.08  

7. TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES (Item 5 and 6) 31,343,824.03  31,353,824.03  

 APPROPRIATIONS   

8. (A) Operations Within “CAPS”   

 Division of Streets and Road   

 Other Expenses 331,900.00  341,900.00  

 TOTAL OPERATIONS (Item 8(A) Within “CAPS”) 21,480,276.59  21,490,276.59  

 TOTAL OPERATIONS INCLUDING CONTINGENT WITHIN “CAPS” 21,480,276.59  21,490,276.59  

 Detail:   

 Salaries and Wages   

 Other Expenses (Including Contingent) 9,100,041.30  9,110,041.30  

 
(H-1) TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL 
PURPOSES WITHIN “CAPS” 

24,136,312.59  24,146,312.59  

 (L) SUBTOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS (Items H-1) and (O)) 29,453,824.03  29,463,824.03  

9. TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS 31,343,824.03  31,353,824.03  

 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the 
Office of the Director of Local Government Services for his certification of the 2013 Local Municipal 
Budget so amended. 
 



Agenda No. VI 1  

Page 2 of 2 

 IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Amended Budget hereto and hereby made a part hereof is a true 
copy of the Amended Budget approved by resolution of the Governing Body on the 1

st
 day of May 2013.   

 
Adopted:  May 1, 2013 

Adopted this 1
st
 day of May, 2013 

and certified as a true copy of an original 
 
 
 

________________________________ 
Antoinette Battaglia, Township Clerk  

 


